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SUNKYARD STtrtrLS
The following Iist describes some potential types of steel used for common junkyard items' This infor-

mation was compiled from several sources, It'4^achinery's Handbook' Country Blacksmith' Blacksmith's

Journal and calpenter Technology Corp. h4achinery's Handbook is an excellent source for heat treat-

ment of these steels.
This page was created by David W' Wilson

North Texas Blacksmiths Association

APPLiCATION

Agricultural steel

Axels

Ball Bearing Balls

Ball Bearing Races

Band Saw Blades

Bits, Router

Bols, anchor

Bolts, heat treated

Bolts, heavy dutY

Brake Lever

Cams

Chisels

Clutch disk

Clutch Springs

Coil Springs, auto

Coil Springs, truck

Cold-rolled steel

Connecting Rods

Crankshafts

Cutters, Bolt

Drifts

Drills

End Mills

Fan Blades

Files

Gear Shift levers

Gears, transmission

Hammers

Hanow Disk

Number Letter

i080

1040

52100

52100

L-6

M2

1040

2330

4815

1030

A6,S7

o2,06,L6

1070

1060

4063

5160

1070

1040

1045

S2,S7

L6,S2,S7

M2

M2

1020

w2

1030

3115

LO

1080

APPLICATION

Hay Rake Teeth

Jackhammer Bits

Knives, machine

Knives, woodworking

Leaf Springs

Lock Washer

Mauls

Mower knives

Music Wire

Nail Sets

Plow Beams

Plow Disk

PIow Shares

Pneumatic Tools

Punches-Cold

Reamers

Roller Bearings

Screw Drivers

Snap Ring

Spring Clips

Spring Steel, clock

Steering Arm Bolts

Steering Arms

Taps

Transmission Shafts

Tubing

Universal Joints

Valve Springs

Wrenches

Number

1095

1040

4815

1060

1060

1095

3i30

4042

4140

1040

1 145

1060

Letter

L6, 52

L6, A6, 57

A2,02

1N..[2, 02, L2

L6, 32

ll'dz,02

L6, 52

S5

M2

02

1084,5160

1060

I 085

I 085

1070

1080

1080

L6
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