## JUNKYARD STEELS

The following list describes some potential types of steel used for common junkyard items. This information was compiled from several sources, Machinery's Handbook, Country Blacksmith, Blacksmith's Journal and Carpenter Technology Corp. Machinery's Handbook is an excellent source for heat treatment of these steels.

This page was created by David W. Wilson North Texas Blacksmiths Association

APPLICATION	Number	Letter	APPLICATION	Number	Letter
Agricultural steel	1080		Hay Rake Teeth	1095	
Axels	1040		Jackhammer Bits	1040	S5
Ball Bearing Balls	52100		Knives, machine		M2
Ball Bearing Races	52100		Knives, woodworking		O2
Band Saw Blades		L-6	Leaf Springs	1084, 5160	
Bits, Router		M2	Lock Washer	1060	
Bolts, anchor	1040		Mauls		L6, S2
Bolts, heat treated	2330		Mower knives	1085	
Bolts, heavy duty	4815		Music Wire	1085	
Brake Lever	1030		Nail Sets		L6
Cams		A6,S7	Plow Beams	1070	
Chisels		O2,O6,L6	Plow Disk	1080	
Clutch disk	1070		Plow Shares	1080	
Clutch Springs	1060		Pneumatic Tools		L6, A6, S7
Coil Springs, auto	4063		Punches-Cold		A2, O2
Coil Springs, truck	5160		Reamers		M2, O2, A2
Cold-rolled steel	1070		Roller Bearings	4815	
Connecting Rods	1040		Screw Drivers		L6, S2
Crankshafts	1045		Snap Ring	1060	
Cutters, Bolt		S2,S7	Spring Clips	1060	
Drifts		L6,S2,S7	Spring Steel, clock	1095	
Drills		M2	Steering Arm Bolts	3130	
End Mills		M2	Steering Arms	4042	
Fan Blades	1020		Taps		M2, O2
Files		W2	Transmission Shafts	4140	
Gear Shift levers	1030		Tubing	1040	
Gears, transmission	3115		Universal Joints	1145	
Hammers		L6	Valve Springs	1060	
Напоw Disk	1080		Wrenches	291	L6, S2
		4			